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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 1012

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 5 MAY 2017
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 15- 2017)

1012.	Mr M Waters (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

(1)	How many sectors does the Primrose Police Station comprise;

(2)	(a) how many (i) sector vehicles does each sector have and (ii) of the sector vehicles are not in working order and (b) for what period has each vehicle been out of commission;

(3)	what is the total number of (i) visible police officers and (ii) managers for each of the four shifts?
NW1140E
REPLY:

(1) Primrose Police Station comprises three sectors.
The allocation of vehicles to these sectors is as follows:
(2)(a)(i)	Sector one – two vehicles;
           	Sector two – one vehicle; and
           	Sector three – one vehicle.
(2)(a)(ii) 	Two sector vehicles are not in working order.
(2)(b)	Vehicle one – mechanical breakdown, three weeks.
		Vehicle two – mechanical breakdown, one week.
(3)(i)   	14 visible police officials are allocated to each shift.
(3)(ii) 	Four Relief Commanders are allocated, one per shift.
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